
Corrigendum to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2019/33 of 17 October 2018 supplementing 
Regulation (EU) No 1308/2013 of the European Parliament and of the Council as regards applications 
for protection of designations of origin, geographical indications and traditional terms in the wine 
sector, the objection procedure, restrictions of use, amendments to product specifications, 

cancellation of protection, and labelling and presentation 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 9 of 11 January 2019) 

On page 20, in Article 40(2): 

for: ‘2.By way of derogation from paragraph 1, the compulsory particulars referred to in Article 41(1) 
and the lot number may appear outside the field of vision referred to in that paragraph.’, 

read: ‘2.By way of derogation from paragraph 1, the compulsory particulars referred to in Article 41(1), 
the indication of the importer and the lot number may appear outside the field of vision referred to 
in that paragraph.’.   

On page 22, in the third subparagraph of Article 45(1): 

for: ‘The first and second subparagraphs are without prejudice to Articles 47 and 56.’, 

read: ‘The first and second subparagraphs are without prejudice to Articles 46 and 55.’.   

On page 29, in Article 58(1): 

for: ‘1.Member States may render the use of the particulars referred to in Articles 49, 50, 52, 53 and 55 
of this Regulation and Article 13 of Implementing Regulation (EU) 2019/34 compulsory, 
prohibited or limited for grapevine products bearing a protected designation of origin or 
geographical indication produced on their territory, by introducing conditions stricter than those 
laid down in this Chapter through the corresponding product specifications of those grapevine 
products.’, 

read: ‘1.Member States may render the use of the particulars referred to in Articles 49, 50, 52, 53 and 55 
of this Regulation and Article 14 of Implementing Regulation (EU) 2019/34 compulsory, 
prohibited or limited for grapevine products bearing a protected designation of origin or 
geographical indication produced on their territory, by introducing conditions stricter than those 
laid down in this Chapter through the corresponding product specifications of those grapevine 
products.’.     

EN Official Journal of the European Union 23.10.2019                                                                                                                                       L 269/13   


	Corrigendum to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2019/33 of 17 October 2018 supplementing Regulation (EU) No 1308/2013 of the European Parliament and of the Council as regards applications for protection of designations of origin, geographical indications and traditional terms in the wine sector, the objection procedure, restrictions of use, amendments to product specifications, cancellation of protection, and labelling and presentation (Official Journal of the European Union L 9 of 11 January 2019) 

